

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1364/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2009 in
39/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SBCRA No.

MEHBOOB ALI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,suspension of sentence,permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Huzefa Ahmedi, Adv. Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv. Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv. Mr. G. Panmei, Adv.
-------------------	---

For Respondent(s)	Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv Me. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv. Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
-------------------	--

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of this appeal, let the
appellants be released on bail on furnishing bail
bonds of Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of the like
amount each to the satisfaction of the Trial
Court.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) SR. P.A.	(R.K. SHARMA) Court Master
------------------------------	-------------------------------