

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2010**

Mehboob Ali & Anr. ... Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
State of Rajasthan ... Respondent(s)

**AND**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1088 OF 2010**

Anju Ali & Anr. ... Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
State of Rajasthan ... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

These are Appeals by Special Leave Petitions granted vide this Court's Order dated 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2010 and 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2010 respectively.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the Sole Respondent/State in each appeal above-mentioned and it is represented by Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate in CrI.A.No. 808 of 2010 and Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Advocate in CrI.A.No. 1088 of 2010.

It is further submitted that Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received and same are available in the Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed additional documents.

The appeals above mentioned are ready for hearing.

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 2nd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:1. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate  
F-39, Green Park Main, N.D.  
2. Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Advocate  
3. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate  
011, M.C. Setalvad Lawyer's Chambers,  
S.C.I., N.D.  
4. Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Advocate  
c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR