

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 808/2010

MEHBOOB ALI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and office report)

WITH Crl.A. No. 1088/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Appellant(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr.Gainilung Panmei, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Giri, Adv.
for Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Jayant Bhatt,P.L.,Adv.
Mr.B.Shravant Shanker, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Choudhary, Adv.Mr.Puneet Parihar, Adv.
For Ms.Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned senior counsel/counsel for the respective parties at length, the Court reserved its orders/Judgment.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar